Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of Aug 26 - Sep 1, 2013

Incident No.

2013-001267

2013-001268

2013-001271

2013-001272

2013-001274

2013-001276

2013-001277

2013-001279

2013-001280

2013-001281

2013-001283

Reported
Date

8/26/2013
03:43 PM

8/27/2013
07:43 AM

8/27/2013
09:26 AM

8/27/2013
11:52 AM

8/29/2013
02:09 AM

8/29/2013
08:43 PM

8/30/2013
08:21 AM

8/30/2013
12:14 PM

8/30/2013
11:52 PM

8/31/2013
05:25 AM

9/1/2013
02:51 AM

Building Name

STONG COLLEGE

BETHUNE COLLEGE

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

CALUMET RESIDENCE

YORK HALL - MAIN
WING

PASSY RESIDENCE
#16

STADIUM FIELD
HOUSE

STEACIE SCIENCE
BLDG

WILLIAM SMALL

CENTRE

VANIER COLLEGE

YORK HALL - MAIN
WING

Category

Emergency Medical

Theft, Under

Information

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Suspicious Person

Fire Alarm

Trespass to Property

Act

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under

Fire Alarm

Subcategory

Slip\Trip\Fall

Private Property

General
Complaint\Concern

Unknown Cause

Malfunction

Subject not

Identified

Unknown Cause

Non-Community

Member

Sudden lliness

University Property

Malfunction

Incident Summary

Security and EMS responded to a
report that a community member
sustained injuries after she tripped
and fell on a wire that was laying on
the floor in a second floor office
area. EMS transported the individual
to hospital for further medical care.

Complainant reported the theft of
cash from a vending machine.

Complainant reported that an office
had been entered without
authorization and items within the
office were tampered with. There
was no evidence of forced entry.
The contents of the office were
accounted for.

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
not determined.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Security responded to a report of a
suspicious male in the laundry room.
A description of the male was
obtained.

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
not determined.

Security responded to a report that a
non-community member previously
trespassed from the library was in
the building. A description was
obtained.

Security responded to assist a
community member who
experienced a sudden loss of
consciousness. The community
member attended a hospital for
further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
smashed pane of glass in a hallway
door. The area was cordoned off.
The Work Control Centre was
notified to affect repairs.

Security and Toronto Fire respond to
a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
was determined to be a malfunction.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2013-001284  9/1/2013 CALUMET RESIDENCE Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a

03:00 PM

report that a community member
sustained an ankle injury while
playing soccer in the courtyard.
EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care .
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Incident Category Summary

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm 4
Information 1
Mischief, Under 1
Suspicious Person 1
Theft, Under 1
Trespass to Property Act 1

Total Incidents Reported 12
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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