## Weekly Security Incident Log Period of Aug 26 - Sep 1, 2013

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2013-001267	8/26/2013 03:43 PM	STONG COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained injuries after she tripped and fell on a wire that was laying on the floor in a second floor office area. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2013-001268	8/27/2013 07:43 AM	BETHUNE COLLEGE	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of cash from a vending machine.
2013-001271	8/27/2013 09:26 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Complainant reported that an office had been entered without authorization and items within the office were tampered with. There was no evidence of forced entry. The contents of the office were accounted for.
2013-001272	8/27/2013 11:52 AM	CALUMET RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2013-001274	8/29/2013 02:09 AM	YORK HALL - MAIN WING	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2013-001276	8/29/2013 08:43 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE #16	Suspicious Person	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of a suspicious male in the laundry room. A description of the male was obtained.
2013-001277	8/30/2013 08:21 AM	STADIUM FIELD HOUSE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2013-001279	8/30/2013 12:14 PM	STEACIE SCIENCE BLDG	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a non-community member previously trespassed from the library was in the building. A description was obtained.
2013-001280	8/30/2013 11:52 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to assist a community member who experienced a sudden loss of consciousness. The community member attended a hospital for further medical care.
2013-001281	8/31/2013 05:25 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under	University Property	Security responded to a report of a smashed pane of glass in a hallway door. The area was cordoned off. The Work Control Centre was notified to affect repairs.
2013-001283	9/1/2013 02:51 AM	York Hall - Main Wing	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire respond to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2013-001284	9/1/2013 03:00 PM	CALUMET RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained an ankle injury while playing soccer in the courtyard. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

## **Incident Category Summary**

Emergency Medical	3
Fire Alarm	4
Information	1
Mischief, Under	1
Suspicious Person	1
Theft, Under	1
Trespass to Property Act	1
Total Incidents Reported	12

